TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor should be HER, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 004092 Frame 0245. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HER, Inc.		11/06/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Real Living Network Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 East Nationwide Boulevard	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435464	REAL LIVING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272186

Email: rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert	J. Morgan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0960

0.00 2435464

900151311

Signature:	/Robert J. Morgan/
Date:	01/05/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=HERAssignment#page1.tif source=HERAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0961

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HER, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation, has adopted, used and/or is using the following mark:

REAL LIVING

which is the subject of U.S. Federal Registration Number 2,435,464 for use with 'regional marketing of real estate services of others' (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Real Living Network Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and associated registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
HER, Inc.	Real Living Network Services, Inc.
By: Mr Col Robert W. McAdams, Jr Chief Financial Officer	By: Robert W. McAdams, Jr. Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF Olid) ss:	
On this 6th day of November, 2009 and state, personally appeared Robert Actions Civef Francial office Hall Ira. assignment and who acknowledged that he/she is authorized assignor, and that he/she did execute the foregoing as such signing is the free act and deed of Assignor.	before me, a Notary Public in and for said county \(\frac{1}{\sigma} \), who acknowledged himself/herself to be the ("Assignor"), which executed the foregoing horized to execute this assignment on behalf of signment for and on behalf of Assignor and that
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set r	my hand and official seal
Notary	Public (
STATE OF JUNE) ss:	State Of Ohio Notary Public Angela J Ball My Commission Expires 05 04/2013
On this OH day of November, 2009 to and state, personally appeared Lobert McAdina To Chief Financial Officer of Real Living Network assignment and who acknowledged that he/she is auth Assignee, and that he/she did execute the foregoing assuch signing is the free act and deed of Assignee.	pefore me, a Notary Public in and for said county who acknowledged himself/herself to be the key ("Assignee"), which executed the foregoing norized to execute this assignment on behalf of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

State Of Ohio Notary Public Angela J Ball My Commissio: Expres 05/04/2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 01/05/2010